

Contract 20-02 - Southwest Industrial Park / Clairville Road - Construction (#7238001)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Strand Associates, Inc.								
Bid Opening: 11/05/2020 10:00 AM CST								
					Vinton Construction Company		Advance Construction Inc.	
					PO Box 137			
					Manitowoc, WI 54241			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1						\$2,587,589.47		\$2,656,855.98
	A-1010	Clearing; complete as specified	Stations	14.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$640.00	\$8,960.00
	A-1020	Grubbing; complete as specified	Stations	14.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$263.75	\$3,692.50
	A-1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$103,475.00	\$103,475.00	\$55,790.00	\$55,790.00
	A-1051	Mobilization (extra); complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
	A-1110	Removing curb and gutter; complete as specified	Linear Feet	166.00	\$3.00	\$498.00	\$5.00	\$830.00
	A-1125	Pulverize pavement; complete as specified	Square Yards	5,500.00	\$4.70	\$25,850.00	\$3.75	\$20,625.00
	A-1200	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	17,000.00	\$11.25	\$191,250.00	\$4.50	\$76,500.00
	A-1210	Borrow excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	7,900.00	\$0.01	\$79.00	\$8.50	\$67,150.00
	A-1324	9" concrete pavement doweled; base in place and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	17,700.00	\$37.52	\$664,104.00	\$38.50	\$681,450.00
	A-1325	9" concrete pavement doweled; HES; with 6" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	10,875.00	\$42.00	\$456,750.00	\$44.12	\$479,805.00
	A-1360	Adjust manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	62.00	\$350.00	\$21,700.00	\$350.00	\$21,700.00
	A-1410	12" radius curb with 6" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Linear Feet	240.00	\$9.00	\$2,160.00	\$14.00	\$3,360.00
	A-1520	8" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	13,825.00	\$5.15	\$71,198.75	\$5.45	\$75,346.25
	A-1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	60.00	\$3.00	\$180.00	\$4.00	\$240.00

Contract 20-02 - Southwest Industrial Park / Clairville Road - Construction (#7238001)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Strand Associates, Inc.								
Bid Opening: 11/05/2020 10:00 AM CST								
					Vinton Construction Company		Advance Construction Inc.	
					PO Box 137			
					Manitowoc, WI 54241			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	A-1800	Base aggregate dense; 3/4"; complete as specified	Tons	550.00	\$24.70	\$13,585.00	\$14.00	\$7,700.00
	A-1801	Base aggregate dense; 1-1/4"; complete as specified	Tons	2,025.00	\$6.00	\$12,150.00	\$13.40	\$27,135.00
	A-1810	Breaker run; complete as specified	Tons	8,600.00	\$9.28	\$79,808.00	\$13.30	\$114,380.00
	A-1900	Tack coat; complete as specified	Gallons	440.00	\$3.00	\$1,320.00	\$3.00	\$1,320.00
	A-1905	5" asphaltic pavement MT with 10" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	6,225.00	\$24.92	\$155,127.00	\$27.00	\$168,075.00
	A-1974	Pavement markings; epoxy; 4" (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	4,075.00	\$0.79	\$3,219.25	\$0.79	\$3,219.25
	A-1975	Pavement markings; epoxy; 4" (yellow); complete as specified	Linear Feet	3,850.00	\$0.79	\$3,041.50	\$0.79	\$3,041.50
	A-1976	Pavement markings; epoxy; 8" (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	100.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
	A-1978	Pavement markings; stop-line epoxy; 18" (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	36.00	\$16.00	\$576.00	\$16.00	\$576.00
	A-1979	Pavement markings; arrow epoxy; Type 1 (white); complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$275.00	\$550.00
	A-1999	EDA project sign; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$2,079.00	\$2,079.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	A-2004	Furnish and install 12" RCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,393.00	\$64.80	\$90,266.40	\$69.50	\$96,813.50
	A-2007	Furnish and install 15" RCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	132.00	\$59.00	\$7,788.00	\$63.00	\$8,316.00

Contract 20-02 - Southwest Industrial Park / Clairville Road - Construction (#7238001)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Strand Associates, Inc.								
Bid Opening: 11/05/2020 10:00 AM CST								
					Vinton Construction Company		Advance Construction Inc.	
					PO Box 137			
					Manitowoc, WI 54241			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	A-2013	Furnish and install 21" RCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$67.80	\$1,017.00	\$70.00	\$1,050.00
	A-2016	Furnish and install 24" RCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	649.00	\$86.90	\$56,398.10	\$83.50	\$54,191.50
	A-2022	Furnish and install 30" RCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	661.00	\$78.50	\$51,888.50	\$88.00	\$58,168.00
	A-2023	Furnish and install 30" RCP Class V storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	100.00	\$101.50	\$10,150.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
	A-2047	Furnish and install 19" x 30" HERCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	114.00	\$90.60	\$10,328.40	\$95.00	\$10,830.00
	A-2051	Furnish and install 29" x 45" HERCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	136.00	\$104.00	\$14,144.00	\$135.00	\$18,360.00
	A-2053	Furnish and install 34" x 53" HERCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	146.00	\$128.00	\$18,688.00	\$150.00	\$21,900.00
	A-2140	Furnish and install 12" RCP Class III apron endwall with joint ties; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,256.00	\$2,512.00	\$592.00	\$1,184.00
	A-2141	Furnish and install 15" RCP Class III apron endwall with joint ties; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$828.00	\$1,656.00	\$620.00	\$1,240.00
	A-2142	Furnish and install 18" RCP Class III apron endwall with joint ties; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$881.00	\$1,762.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00

Contract 20-02 - Southwest Industrial Park / Clairville Road - Construction (#7238001)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Strand Associates, Inc.								
Bid Opening: 11/05/2020 10:00 AM CST								
					Vinton Construction Company		Advance Construction Inc.	
					PO Box 137			
					Manitowoc, WI 54241			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	A-2146	Furnish and install 30" RCP Class III apron endwall with joint ties; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,597.00	\$3,194.00	\$1,035.00	\$2,070.00
	A-2155	Furnish and install 19" x 30" RCP Class III apron endwall with joint ties; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$1,698.00	\$6,792.00	\$1,065.00	\$4,260.00
	A-2157	Furnish and install 29" x 45" RCP Class III apron endwall with joint ties; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$1,780.00	\$7,120.00	\$1,450.00	\$5,800.00
	A-2158	Furnish and install 34" x 53" RCP Class III apron endwall with joint ties; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$2,552.00	\$10,208.00	\$1,786.00	\$7,144.00
	A-2201	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	37.42	\$264.00	\$9,878.88	\$360.00	\$13,471.20
	A-2202	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (5' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	37.32	\$449.00	\$16,756.68	\$780.00	\$29,109.60
	A-2204	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (7' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	3.65	\$972.00	\$3,547.80	\$1,340.00	\$4,891.00
	A-2213	Furnish and install standard storm sewer inlet manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	8.36	\$264.00	\$2,207.04	\$360.00	\$3,009.60
	A-2214	Furnish and install standard storm sewer inlet manhole (5' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	3.26	\$565.00	\$1,841.90	\$780.00	\$2,542.80

Contract 20-02 - Southwest Industrial Park / Clairville Road - Construction (#7238001)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Strand Associates, Inc.								
Bid Opening: 11/05/2020 10:00 AM CST								
					Vinton Construction Company		Advance Construction Inc.	
					PO Box 137			
					Manitowoc, WI 54241			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	A-2215	Furnish and install standard storm sewer inlet manhole (6' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	5.76	\$652.00	\$3,755.52	\$953.00	\$5,489.28
	A-2226	Furnish and install storm sewer outlet structure; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
	A-2237	Furnish and install Type 3 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	16.00	\$1,380.00	\$22,080.00	\$1,522.00	\$24,352.00
	A-2246	Reconstruct 4' diameter storm sewer manhole; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	8.00	\$485.00	\$3,880.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00
	A-2247	Reconstruct 5' diameter storm sewer manhole; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	12.00	\$575.00	\$6,900.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
	A-2254	Reconstruct 6' x 6' storm sewer box manhole; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	6.00	\$950.00	\$5,700.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
	A-2506	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	50.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
	B-2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$125.00	\$500.00
	B-2510	Sediment removal - Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$100.00
	A-2512	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone tracking pad; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
	A-2514	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove silt fence; complete as specified	Linear Feet	4,450.00	\$2.75	\$12,237.50	\$1.50	\$6,675.00

Contract 20-02 - Southwest Industrial Park / Clairville Road - Construction (#7238001)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Strand Associates, Inc.								
Bid Opening: 11/05/2020 10:00 AM CST								
					Vinton Construction Company		Advance Construction Inc.	
					PO Box 137			
					Manitowoc, WI 54241			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	B-2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$7.00	\$35.00
	B-2518	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove 12" diameter sediment logs; complete as specified	Linear Feet	24.00	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$7.00	\$168.00
	A-2522	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove ditch check; complete as specified	Each	35.00	\$75.00	\$2,625.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00
	B-2524	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove dewatering tank system; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	A-2602	Install salvaged topsoil 6" depth; complete as specified	Square Yards	34,625.00	\$1.00	\$34,625.00	\$1.50	\$51,937.50
	A-2610	Furnish and install native seeding; complete as specified	Square Yards	34,625.00	\$1.75	\$60,593.75	\$0.50	\$17,312.50
	A-2630	Furnish and install Class I; Type A erosion control mat; complete as specified	Square Yards	18,600.00	\$1.50	\$27,900.00	\$1.50	\$27,900.00
	A-2648	Furnish and install medium rip-rap with filter fabric; complete as specified	Square Yards	14.00	\$58.00	\$812.00	\$90.00	\$1,260.00
	A-2802	Abandon 15" and larger storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	498.00	\$17.00	\$8,466.00	\$15.00	\$7,470.00
	A-2804	Remove 30" and smaller storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	426.00	\$12.50	\$5,325.00	\$30.00	\$12,780.00
	A-2810	Abandon storm sewer manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
	A-2812	Remove storm sewer manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00

<b>Contract 20-02 - Southwest Industrial Park / Clairville Road - Construction (#7238001)</b>								
<b>Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of</b>								
<b>Solicitor: Strand Associates, Inc.</b>								
<b>Bid Opening: 11/05/2020 10:00 AM CST</b>								
					<b>Vinton Construction Company</b>		<b>Advance Construction Inc.</b>	
					<b>PO Box 137</b>			
					<b>Manitowoc, WI 54241</b>			
<b>Section Title</b>	<b>Item Code</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>UofM</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>
	A-2850	Connect to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	A-2902	Strip and stockpile topsoil; complete as specified	Square Yards	38,750.00	\$0.90	\$34,875.00	\$1.00	\$38,750.00
	B-3006	Furnish and install 15" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	350.00	\$105.00	\$36,750.00	\$100.00	\$35,000.00
	B-3100	Furnish and install standard sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	38.35	\$270.00	\$10,354.50	\$500.00	\$19,175.00
	B-3114	Furnish and install external sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$370.00	\$740.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
	B-3116	Furnish and install external sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
	A-3122	Reconstruct sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	14.00	\$495.00	\$6,930.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00
	A-3136	Rebuild sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	10.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
	B-3306	Furnish and install connection to existing 15" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$964.00	\$1,928.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
	B-3340	Furnish and install connection to existing 30" sanitary sewer steel casing; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00

<b>Contract 20-02 - Southwest Industrial Park / Clairville Road - Construction (#7238001)</b>								
<b>Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of</b>								
<b>Solicitor: Strand Associates, Inc.</b>								
<b>Bid Opening: 11/05/2020 10:00 AM CST</b>								
					<b>Vinton Construction Company</b>		<b>Advance Construction Inc.</b>	
					<b>PO Box 137</b>			
					<b>Manitowoc, WI 54241</b>			
<b>Section Title</b>	<b>Item Code</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>UofM</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>
	B-3414	Furnish and install 30" sanitary sewer open cut casing pipes; complete as specified	Linear Feet	220.00	\$489.00	\$107,580.00	\$474.00	\$104,280.00
	B-3700	Closed circuit televising; complete as specified	Linear Feet	350.00	\$4.00	\$1,400.00	\$4.00	\$1,400.00
	B-3808	Abandon 15" sanitary sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	55.00	\$15.00	\$825.00	\$25.00	\$1,375.00
	B-3890	Sanitary sewer utility line opening (ULO); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
	B-4024	Furnish and install new 10" ductile iron water main with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$176.00	\$1,760.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
	B-4025	Furnish and install new 10" ductile iron water main with polywrap and TR Flex restrained joints; complete as specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$176.00	\$2,640.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00
	B-4062	Furnish and install connections to existing 10" water main; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,773.00	\$3,546.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
	B-4088	Furnish and install connections to existing 24" water main steel casing; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	B-4238	Furnish and install 10' 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$910.00	\$1,820.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
	B-4730	Furnish and install 24" water main casing pipe; complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$263.00	\$2,630.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
<b>Bid Total:</b>						<b>\$2,587,589.47</b>		<b>\$2,656,855.98</b>



Contract 20-02 - Southwest Industrial Park / Clairville Road - Construction (#7238001)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Strand Associates, Inc.						
Bid Opening: 11/05/2020 10:00 AM CST						
Dorner Inc.						
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1						\$2,768,654.84
	A-1010	Clearing; complete as specified	Stations	14.00	\$633.00	\$8,862.00
	A-1020	Grubbing; complete as specified	Stations	14.00	\$475.00	\$6,650.00
	A-1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$49,255.00	\$49,255.00
	A-1051	Mobilization (extra); complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$9,566.00	\$9,566.00
	A-1110	Removing curb and gutter; complete as specified	Linear Feet	166.00	\$4.50	\$747.00
	A-1125	Pulverize pavement; complete as specified	Square Yards	5,500.00	\$0.80	\$4,400.00
	A-1200	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	17,000.00	\$10.60	\$180,200.00
	A-1210	Borrow excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	7,900.00	\$5.30	\$41,870.00
	A-1324	9" concrete pavement doweled; base in place and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	17,700.00	\$39.60	\$700,920.00
	A-1325	9" concrete pavement doweled; HES; with 6" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	10,875.00	\$46.10	\$501,337.50
	A-1360	Adjust manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	62.00	\$532.00	\$32,984.00
	A-1410	12" radius curb with 6" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Linear Feet	240.00	\$11.60	\$2,784.00
	A-1520	8" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	13,825.00	\$5.50	\$76,037.50
	A-1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	60.00	\$2.20	\$132.00

Contract 20-02 - Southwest Industrial Park / Clairville Road - Construction (#7238001)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Strand Associates, Inc.						
Bid Opening: 11/05/2020 10:00 AM CST						
						Dorner Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	A-1800	Base aggregate dense; 3/4"; complete as specified	Tons	550.00	\$14.80	\$8,140.00
	A-1801	Base aggregate dense; 1-1/4"; complete as specified	Tons	2,025.00	\$13.70	\$27,742.50
	A-1810	Breaker run; complete as specified	Tons	8,600.00	\$13.30	\$114,380.00
	A-1900	Tack coat; complete as specified	Gallons	440.00	\$3.20	\$1,408.00
	A-1905	5" asphaltic pavement MT with 10" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	6,225.00	\$26.30	\$163,717.50
	A-1974	Pavement markings; epoxy; 4" (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	4,075.00	\$0.80	\$3,260.00
	A-1975	Pavement markings; epoxy; 4" (yellow); complete as specified	Linear Feet	3,850.00	\$0.80	\$3,080.00
	A-1976	Pavement markings; epoxy; 8" (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	100.00	\$3.20	\$320.00
	A-1978	Pavement markings; stop-line epoxy; 18" (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	36.00	\$16.90	\$608.40
	A-1979	Pavement markings; arrow epoxy; Type 1 (white); complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$290.30	\$580.60
	A-1999	EDA project sign; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
	A-2004	Furnish and install 12" RCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,393.00	\$63.00	\$87,759.00
	A-2007	Furnish and install 15" RCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	132.00	\$47.00	\$6,204.00

Contract 20-02 - Southwest Industrial Park / Clairville Road - Construction (#7238001)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Strand Associates, Inc.						
Bid Opening: 11/05/2020 10:00 AM CST						
						Dorner Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	A-2013	Furnish and install 21" RCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$61.00	\$915.00
	A-2016	Furnish and install 24" RCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	649.00	\$77.00	\$49,973.00
	A-2022	Furnish and install 30" RCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	661.00	\$66.00	\$43,626.00
	A-2023	Furnish and install 30" RCP Class V storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	100.00	\$92.00	\$9,200.00
	A-2047	Furnish and install 19" x 30" HERCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	114.00	\$77.00	\$8,778.00
	A-2051	Furnish and install 29" x 45" HERCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	136.00	\$87.00	\$11,832.00
	A-2053	Furnish and install 34" x 53" HERCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	146.00	\$122.00	\$17,812.00
	A-2140	Furnish and install 12" RCP Class III apron endwall with joint ties; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$943.00	\$1,886.00
	A-2141	Furnish and install 15" RCP Class III apron endwall with joint ties; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
	A-2142	Furnish and install 18" RCP Class III apron endwall with joint ties; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,032.00	\$2,064.00

Contract 20-02 - Southwest Industrial Park / Clairville Road - Construction (#7238001)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Strand Associates, Inc.						
Bid Opening: 11/05/2020 10:00 AM CST						
						Dorner Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	A-2146	Furnish and install 30" RCP Class III apron endwall with joint ties; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,321.00	\$2,642.00
	A-2155	Furnish and install 19" x 30" RCP Class III apron endwall with joint ties; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$1,055.00	\$4,220.00
	A-2157	Furnish and install 29" x 45" RCP Class III apron endwall with joint ties; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$1,735.00	\$6,940.00
	A-2158	Furnish and install 34" x 53" RCP Class III apron endwall with joint ties; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$2,382.00	\$9,528.00
	A-2201	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	37.42	\$241.00	\$9,018.22
	A-2202	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (5' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	37.32	\$507.00	\$18,921.24
	A-2204	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (7' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	3.65	\$1,227.00	\$4,478.55
	A-2213	Furnish and install standard storm sewer inlet manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	8.36	\$336.00	\$2,808.96
	A-2214	Furnish and install standard storm sewer inlet manhole (5' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	3.26	\$962.00	\$3,136.12

Contract 20-02 - Southwest Industrial Park / Clairville Road - Construction (#7238001)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Strand Associates, Inc.						
Bid Opening: 11/05/2020 10:00 AM CST						
						Dorner Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	A-2215	Furnish and install standard storm sewer inlet manhole (6' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	5.76	\$695.00	\$4,003.20
	A-2226	Furnish and install storm sewer outlet structure; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$5,634.00	\$5,634.00
	A-2237	Furnish and install Type 3 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	16.00	\$1,722.00	\$27,552.00
	A-2246	Reconstruct 4' diameter storm sewer manhole; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	8.00	\$444.00	\$3,552.00
	A-2247	Reconstruct 5' diameter storm sewer manhole; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	12.00	\$450.00	\$5,400.00
	A-2254	Reconstruct 6' x 6' storm sewer box manhole; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	6.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00
	A-2506	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	50.00	\$79.00	\$3,950.00
	B-2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$79.00	\$316.00
	B-2510	Sediment removal - Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$5.00	\$20.00
	A-2512	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone tracking pad; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,056.00	\$2,112.00
	A-2514	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove silt fence; complete as specified	Linear Feet	4,450.00	\$3.00	\$13,350.00

Contract 20-02 - Southwest Industrial Park / Clairville Road - Construction (#7238001)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Strand Associates, Inc.						
Bid Opening: 11/05/2020 10:00 AM CST						
Dorner Inc.						
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	B-2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$16.00	\$80.00
	B-2518	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove 12" diameter sediment logs; complete as specified	Linear Feet	24.00	\$11.00	\$264.00
	A-2522	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove ditch check; complete as specified	Each	35.00	\$79.00	\$2,765.00
	B-2524	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove dewatering tank system; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$3,167.00	\$3,167.00
	A-2602	Install salvaged topsoil 6" depth; complete as specified	Square Yards	34,625.00	\$1.10	\$38,087.50
	A-2610	Furnish and install native seeding; complete as specified	Square Yards	34,625.00	\$1.80	\$62,325.00
	A-2630	Furnish and install Class I; Type A erosion control mat; complete as specified	Square Yards	18,600.00	\$2.60	\$48,360.00
	A-2648	Furnish and install medium rip-rap with filter fabric; complete as specified	Square Yards	14.00	\$79.00	\$1,106.00
	A-2802	Abandon 15" and larger storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	498.00	\$20.00	\$9,960.00
	A-2804	Remove 30" and smaller storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	426.00	\$15.00	\$6,390.00
	A-2810	Abandon storm sewer manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$291.00	\$291.00
	A-2812	Remove storm sewer manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$335.00	\$2,010.00

Contract 20-02 - Southwest Industrial Park / Clairville Road - Construction (#7238001)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Strand Associates, Inc.						
Bid Opening: 11/05/2020 10:00 AM CST						
						Dorner Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	A-2850	Connect to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,123.00	\$1,123.00
	A-2902	Strip and stockpile topsoil; complete as specified	Square Yards	38,750.00	\$1.00	\$38,750.00
	B-3006	Furnish and install 15" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	350.00	\$350.00	\$122,500.00
	B-3100	Furnish and install standard sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	38.35	\$243.00	\$9,319.05
	B-3114	Furnish and install external sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$373.00	\$746.00
	B-3116	Furnish and install external sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$407.00	\$407.00
	A-3122	Reconstruct sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	14.00	\$444.00	\$6,216.00
	A-3136	Rebuild sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	10.00	\$514.00	\$5,140.00
	B-3306	Furnish and install connection to existing 15" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$5,677.00	\$11,354.00
	B-3340	Furnish and install connection to existing 30" sanitary sewer steel casing; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$6,528.00	\$13,056.00

Contract 20-02 - Southwest Industrial Park / Clairville Road - Construction (#7238001)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Strand Associates, Inc.						
Bid Opening: 11/05/2020 10:00 AM CST						
						Dorner Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	B-3414	Furnish and install 30" sanitary sewer open cut casing pipes; complete as specified	Linear Feet	220.00	\$250.00	\$55,000.00
	B-3700	Closed circuit televising; complete as specified	Linear Feet	350.00	\$1.20	\$420.00
	B-3808	Abandon 15" sanitary sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	55.00	\$17.00	\$935.00
	B-3890	Sanitary sewer utility line opening (ULO); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,082.00	\$1,082.00
	B-4024	Furnish and install new 10" ductile iron water main with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$260.00	\$2,600.00
	B-4025	Furnish and install new 10" ductile iron water main with polywrap and TR Flex restrained joints; complete as specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00
	B-4062	Furnish and install connections to existing 10" water main; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
	B-4088	Furnish and install connections to existing 24" water main steel casing; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	B-4238	Furnish and install 10' 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$344.00	\$688.00
	B-4730	Furnish and install 24" water main casing pipe; complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
<b>Bid Total:</b>						<b>\$2,768,654.84</b>